
Addendum Notice No - 2 
 

 
With reference to Pre-bid meeting dated 19.03.2021, regarding appointment of Transport Service Provider at Baroda Corporate Centre, Mumbai, following 

addition/modification has been made: 
 

1. Distance :  
 

From To Approx. KM 

Bank of Baroda (BKC) Bandra Station (E) 3.6 

Bank of Baroda (BKC) Kurla Station (W) 2.7 

 

2. Tender Document Clause : 
 

TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF THE TENDER & GENERAL INFORMATION 
 

SN Clause in Tender  Modification/ Additions made 

1 Clause 30. (page 12) 
 
Bank may make arrangements for parking space for 
vehicles deployed on monthly basis on its location, on 
requirement Basis. 

Clause 30.  
 

1. Parking space or any sort of arrangement for parking will not be done by the Bank. 

2. At public pick-up points like Bandra Station/ Kurla Station, the parking & requisite 

permission from Authorities are to be obtained by the appointed Service Provider. 

2 Clause 31 (page 12) 
 
 The Company / Firm / service provider shall submit along 
 with “Pre-Qualification Bid” the type of passenger vehicles 
 owned by them in the following format :  
 

Sr. 
No.  

Name of the Vehicle  Year of 
Manufacturing 

   

 

To be added under Pre-Qualification Criteria (page 6) 
 
 r. The service provider shall submit the details of Buses which are to be deployed with 

respect to make of vehicle, year of manufacturing as under: 
 

Make of Vehicle Year of Manufacturing Bus seating Capacity 

TATA, Bharat Benz, Eicher, 
Force, Ashok Leyland, 
Mahindra & Mahindra 

2019 and above * 
 

35 seater 
 
AC Bus 

* (RC Book and Fitness Certificate should be submitted) 

3 Clause 24 (page 12) 
 

The drivers employed by the successful service provider/ 
firm / company shall be medically fit. If and when required, 
Bank also reserves the right to get the drivers of the Service 
provider / firm / company working on Bank’s location 
medically examined. 

To be added in Clause 24 
 

The drivers employed by the successful service provider/ firm / company shall be medically 
fit. The Bank reserves the right to get the drivers of the Service provider / firm / company 
working on Bank’s location medically examined If and when required. If cases of rash driving, 
drink & drive or harassment is reported against the driver, contract will be immediately 
terminated apart from initiation of necessary legal action. 

 

3. In view of addendum notice 2, the last date for submission of tender documents is extended from 26.03.2021 to 30.03.2021 at 3 00 pm. & Prequalification bid will 

be opened on at 04.00 pm of 30.03.2021.  



 

 

4. Price Bid Clarification: 

Annexure-C 
 

PRICE BID 

 To, 
          
The Chief Manager  
HRM & COA.      
Bank of Baroda         
Baroda Corporate Centre       
Mumbai, 
 
 
Re: PRICE BID FOR PROVIDING TRANSPORT SERVICE AT BANK OF BARODA, BARODA        CORPORATE CENTER 

We submit price bid for our M/s ………………………………. as below: 

Basic rates (excluding applicable taxes) in rupees for hiring following vehicles on monthly basis 

Vehicle 
Type 

Fixed time No. of Trips Approx. KM Monthly Fixed Rate  

1 2 3 4 5 

Bus – AC 

Bandra Station- 
Morning and Evening 

Morning – 2 
Evening - 2 

3.6 
 

Kurla Station - Morning 
and Evening 

Morning – 3 
Evening - 3 

2.7 
 

 Total Amount / Rate   

 

 
Note: 

 

1. L-1 will be determined on the basis of the rates quoted for the Total of Monthly Fixed Rate at column (5). 

 
Authorized signatory with seal / Stamp:            

Name:           

Place: 

Date:   



Annexure-C 
 

PRICE BID 

 To, 
          
The Chief Manager  
HRM & COA.      
Bank of Baroda         
Baroda Corporate Centre       
Mumbai, 
 
Re: PRICE BID FOR PROVIDING TRANSPORT SERVICE AT BANK OF BARODA, BARODA CORPORATE CENTER 

We submit price bid for our M/s ………………………………………. as below: 

Rate (excluding applicable taxes) to be quoted in rupees. 

Vehicle Type Bus Route Rate per Month/  per Trip 

1 2 3 

Bus – AC 

35 Seater 

A. Bandra Station- BKC  
 (Morning and Evening)* 

 

B. Kurla Station - BKC  
(Morning and Evening)* 

 

 

*Approximate time range for requirement of buses in the morning will be between 8am to 10 am and in the evening will be between 5.00 pm to 7.00 pm 

Time may vary as & when Bank management changes the schedule. 

 
Note: 

• L-1 will be determined on the basis of the rates quoted in column No 3 against Bus route (A & B) at column No 2 in the proportion of 40% and 60% respectively.  

• Currently we are operating trips as under: 

Bus Route No. of Trips 

Bandra Station- BKC  (Morning and Evening)* Morning – 2, Evening – 2 

Kurla Station - BKC  (Morning and Evening)* Morning – 3, Evening - 3 
 

• There may be addition / deletion in the no. of trips as mentioned in the above point. The tariff for the newly added trip will be as per the rate given in the column    

No 3. 

• No minimum guarantee of Business will be ensured by the Bank at any point of time. 

 
Authorized signatory with seal / Stamp:            

Name:           

Place: 

Date:  



Note: 
 

1. All are requested to consider above modifications/ additions as well as Addendum Notice No – 1 while submitting the bids.  

2. All other terms and conditions of the tender shall remain unchanged. 

 
Calculation for understanding the price bid: 

S No 

Transport 

Service 

Provider 

Vehicle 

Type Bus Route Rate per Month (in Rs.) Lowest Bidder 

    1 2 3     

1 TSP1 35 Seater 

Bus - AC 

Bandra Station- BKC (Morning and Evening)* 500     

Kurla Station- BKC (Morning and Evening)* 450     

      Total (1)  500*40% + 450*60% 470 L1 

2 TSP2 35 Seater 

Bus - AC 

Bandra Station- BKC (Morning and Evening)* 550     

Kurla Station- BKC (Morning and Evening)* 420     

      Total (2)  550*40% + 420*60% 472 L2 

3 TSP3 35 Seater 

Bus - AC 

Bandra Station- BKC (Morning and Evening)* 650     

Kurla Station- BKC (Morning and Evening)* 400     

      Total (3) 650*40% + 400*60%  500 L3 

 

 
 
Date :- 23.03.2021 
Place :- Mumbai 

 

 


